
NAME ME/C/Forensic Offices Willing to Accept International Visitors and/or Trainees 2023 

 

 

Medical Examiner Office City State Contact Information 

Linda Iles 

Victorian Institute of Forensic Medicine Melbourne, Victoria Australia Linda.iles@vifm.org 

 

Los Angeles County Department of 
Medical Examiner Coroner 

Los Angeles California  

John Thornburg  Monterey California 831-755-3761 
James Caruso Office of the ME Denver Colorado James.caruso@denvergov.org 

720-337-7600 
Francisco Diaz OME in DC Washington, DC District of 

Columbia 
Terencia.davenport@dc. gov 
2026989000 

Kenneth Hutchins Miami Dade Miami Florida 305-545-2449 
Russ Vega 12th District of Florida Sarasota Florida rvega@fldist12me.com 

office = 941-361-6909 
cell = 941-356-6014 

Geoffrey Smith Georgia Bureau of Inv. Atlanta Georgia Rachel Geller 860-885-9663 
Karen Sullivan Fulton County MEO Atlanta Georgia  

Gerald Gowitt DeKalb County MEO Decatur Georgia gtgowitt@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Jeffrey Nine Guam OCME Tamuning Guam jnine@ocmeguam.com 
Mike Kobayashi Department of the ME Honolulu Hawaii mkobayashi@honolulu.gov 
Ponni Arunkumar Cook County Chicago Illinois 312-997-4500 

Ponni.Arunkumar@cookcountyil. gov 
Luby Dragovic Oakland County Oakland Michigan dragoviclj@oakgov.com 

Rudy Castellani 
(Forensic Neuropathology) 

Center for Neuropathology 
Western Michigan University 
Homer Stryker MD School of Medicine 

Kalamazoo Michigan Rudolph.castellani@med.wmich.edu 

Steve Cohle CME Grand Rapids Grand Rapids Michigan sdcohle@comcast.net 
Andrew Baker Hennipin Co MEO Minneapolis Minnesota 612-215-6328 

218-341-8328 
Heather Jerrell New Mexico OMI Albuquerque New Mexico  

Nancy Izquierdo New York City OCME New York New York nizquierdo@ocme.nyc.gov 
212-447-2613 

Tom Gilson Cuyahoga Co MEO Cleveland Ohio tgilson@cuyahogacounty.us 
Eric Pfeifer Oklahoma office of the CME  Oklahoma Eric.pfeifer@ocme.ok.gov 
Feng Li Davidson County OCME Nashville Tennessee  

John Lott 
Knox County Regional Forensic Center 

Knox County Tennessee  

Mario Rascon CME El Paso County El Paso Texas mrascon@epcountv.com 
Wendy Gunther OME Norfolk VA Norfolk Virginia Wendy.Gunther@vdh.virginia.gov 
Agnieszka Rogalska Dane County MEO McFarland Wisconsin 608-284-6000 
Richard Harruff 

King County MEO 
Seattle Washington 206-731-3232 

Richard.harruff@kingcounty.gov 
Paul Chui Forensic Medicine 

Division Health Science 
Authority 

Singapore Singapore chuisg@gmail.com, 
Paul CHUI@hsa.gov.sg 

 


